

# V2 Retail Limited

20/01/2020

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra(East) Mumbai-400051.

<u>PSE Limited</u> 25<sup>th</sup> floor, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

**NSE Code-** V2RETAIL

**BSE Code-532867** 

Ref. Stock Code: V2RETAIL, 532867

Sub: Submission of Newspaper cutting pertaining to Notice of Board Meeting to be held on 27th January, 2020 for approval of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper cuttings pertaining to Notice of Board Meeting to be held on 27<sup>th</sup> January 2020 for approval of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019, published in the newspapers namely, Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 19/01/2020.

Kindly take the same in your records.

THANKING YOU

For V2 Retail Limited

Mr Ram Chandra Agarwal Managing Director

Place: 20/01/2020

Khasra No. 919,921,926,928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi Village Kapashera Teshil Vasant Vihar,
South West Delhi -110037 Land Mark:- Fun N Food Village Amusement Park • Tel.: 011-41771850
• E-mail: customercare@vrl.net.in, cs@vrl.net.in • Website: www.v2retail.com • CIN: L74999DL2001PLC147724

### FE SUNDAY

SUNDAY, JANUARY 19, 2020

# VXL Instruments Limited

CIN: L85110MH1986PLC272426 Regd. & Corp. Office: 252, 5th Floor, Kegd. & Corp. Urtice: 25Z, 5" Floor, Building No. 2, Solitaire Corporate Park, Chakala, Andheri (East), Murmbai - 400 093 Tel.: +91 22 28245210 Fax: +91 22 42872197 E-mail: cfo@vxl.net | Website: www. vxl.net

#### NOTICE

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of VXL Instruments Limited will be held on Monday, 27\* January, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended 31\*December, 2019.

The said information is also available on the

The said information is also available on the Company's website at www.vxi.net and also on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e., BSE

For VXL Instruments Limited

Shipra Vyas Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS 42099

## SMART CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 325, Illrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 Phone.: 9810260127 Email ID: smartcap.delhi@gmail.com, Website: www.smartcapitalservices.in, CIN:L74899DL1994PLC059877

#### NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Directors of the Company is to be held on Thursday, January 30, 2020 at the registered office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and any other business if any: 2019 and any other business if any;

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i;e www. smartcapitalservices.in and website of the stock Exchange i.e. www.msei.in.

For and on behalf of the Board Smart Capital Services Limited Kiran Mittal Place: New Delh Director DIN: 00749457 Date: 18.01.2020

### PATBACK BUSINESS LIMITED (Formerly known as Crazypricing Online

Regd. off: Shop No.325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 Securi 14, Rollin, New Denni-17008 Email d:crazypricingdel@gmail.com, website:www.crazypricingonline.com Ph No: 011-27860680 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is to be held on Thursday, Directors of the Company is to be neid on Thursday, January 30, 2020 at the registered office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and any other business if any;

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i,e www.crazypricingonline.com and website of the stock Exchange i.e. www.msei.in.

For Patback Business Limited (Formerly known as Crazypricing Online Services Limited) SDI

Place: New Delhi

Kiran Mittal Director DIN: 00749457

"IMPORTANT"

#### **DELTA INDUSTRIAL** RESOURCES LIMITED

RESOURCES LIMITED
Regd. Off. Shop No 325, Third Floor, #ggarwal
Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi 1 10055
Website: www.difi.in Email Idd.
deltaindltd@gmail.com, Ph. No. 011-27860681
CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Disclosure Regulations, 2015, he held on Thursday. Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the board of Directors of the Company is to be held on Thursday, January 30, 2020 at the registered office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and any other business if any;

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i;e
www.dirl.in and website of the stock Exchange i.e. www.msei.in. and www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board Delta Industrial Resources Limited

Date: 18.01.2020 Place: New Delhi

Kiran Mittal (Director) DIN: 0074945



## V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037 CIN-L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850

Notice of the Board meeting pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 27th January, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company for the purpose of considering and adopting the unaudited Financial Results along with limited review report for the quarter ended

Further, pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 as amended Further, pursuant to une provisions of SEBI (Pronition on Finsider Fracing) Regulations 2015 as amenaed, and the Company's Code of Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting by the insiders, the Trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company has been closed for all the Insiders from 4th January, 2020 and shall remain closed till the end of 48 hour after declaration of unaudited financial results along with limited review report for the quarter ended December 31, 2019

The said notice may be accessed on the company website i.e. www.v2retail.com and may also be accessed on stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For V2 Retail Limited (Akash Agarwal) Whole Time Director

DIN 03194632

te

CE

ER

RES NG

UP

Place: New Delhi Date: 18.01.2020

#### AICICI PRUDENTIAL MUTUAL FUND

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.

Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprumf.com,

Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com Central Service Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

I. Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential All Seasons Bond Fund

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved declaration of the following dividend under the dividend option of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date

Name of the Scheme/Plans  ICICI Prudential All Seasons Bond Fu	Dividend (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)\$#	NAV as on January 16, 2020 (₹ per unit)
Quarterly Dividend		the straight of the
Retail - Quarterly Dividend	0.2213	11.3051
Direct Plan - Quarterly Dividend	0.2243	11.4589
\$ The dividend	0.2427	11.5609

- The dividend payout will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the dividend option of the Scheme.
- Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy.
- or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non Business Day.

Dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the dividend option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of dividend payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

II. Notice to the unitholders of the schemes of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund ("the Fund") Investors are requested to take note of the following change in name of the Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) of the schemes of the Fund:

Old Name		
Computer Age Management Services	New Name	
Private Limited	Computer Age Management	
Familia D	Services Limited	

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Place: Mumbai

कालोनी, रोहतक, हरियाणा।

(डी-5) श्री मनोज कुमार मण्डल, पुत्र श्री कैलान पैकेंजिंग प्रा. लि. के निवेशक/गारंटर, निवासी क्टूलबैंक ऑफ इंडिया...............................आवेदक पॉकेट-1, सेक्टर-6, अवन्तिका, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली ी जसविन्दर सिंह चावला एवं अन्य ......प्रतिवादी (डी-6) श्री विपिन कुमार गुप्ता, पुत्र श्री जब वि पैकेजिंग प्रा. लि. के गारंटर, निवासी बी-51ए शा में, नई दिल्ली-110018.

(डी-7) मैसर्स लोटस फ्लोरीकल्वर एलएलपी दिल्ली-110026. गारंटर

चूँकि ऊपर नामित आवेदक ने आपके खिलाफ 😎 दिल्ली-110018 न्यायाधिकरण में उपस्थित हों।

इस बात पर ध्यान दें कि ऊपर निर्धारित दिन पर बायाधिकरण में उपस्थित हों। अनुपस्थिति में कर दिया जाएगा।

11 विसम्बर, 2019 को मेरे इस्ताक्षर और इस नुपस्थिति में कर दिया जाएगा। तहत विया गया।

क ानवशका गारटर, ानवासा मकान न.144/5, निक्त एवम वित्ताय संस्थान अधिनियम 1993 के अनुसार देय ऋण की वसूली की रा 19(4) के तहत सूचना।

औ.ए. नं.204/2019 के मामले में

टावास

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

तिथिः 18.01.2020

1-1) श्री जसविन्दर सिंह चावला, डब्ल्यूजेड-48, न्यू (ओल्ड डब्ल्यूजेड-54ए), तल, चौखंडी एक्सटेंशन, निकट तिलक नगर, नई दिल्ली-110018

कुमार मंडल के माध्यम से, 19, रोड न 33 1-2) सुप्रीत कौर, पत्नी जसविन्दर सिंह चावला, डब्ल्यूजेड-48, न्यू ाल्ड डब्ल्यूजेड-54ए), भूतल, चौखंडी एक्सटेंशन, निकट तिलक नगर,

चूंकि, इस न्यायाधिकरण की संतुष्टि हेतु यह दर्शावा के ऊपर नामित आवेदक ने आपके खिलाफ एक मामला शुरू किया है और ढंग से सूचना देना संभव नहीं है। अतः इस विज्ञायन कि, इस न्यायाधिकरण की संतुष्टि हेतु यह दर्शाया गया है कि आपको सामान्य हुए यह सूचना दी जाती है कि आप 06.03.2020 । से सूचना देना संभव नहीं है। अतः इस विज्ञापन के जरिये आपको निर्देश देते यह सूचना दी जाती है कि आप 03.03.2020 को पूर्वा. 10:30 बजे इस

आपके उपस्थित न होने की स्थिति में, इस मामले 🚭 बात पर ध्यान दें कि ऊपर निर्धारित दिन पर इस न्यायाधिकरण के समक्ष पके उपस्थित न होने की स्थिति में, इस मामले की सुनवाई व निर्णय आपकी

> ब दिसम्बर, 2019 को मेरे इस्ताक्षर और इस अधिकरण की मोहर के अधिकरण के आदेशानुसार, सहायक रजिस्ट्रार, डीआस्टी-III, नई दिल्ली सहायक रिजस्ट्रम् त विया गुम्रा

मुंबई, 18 जनवरी

भारतीय स्ट अर्थशास्त्रियों वित्तीय कंपनियों में जारी संकट के रिजर्व बैंक को की अपनी भू चाहिए। इन अ मानना है कि एनबीएफंसी क्षेत्र समस्या शुरू हो। ही अपनी इस भू रहा है।

बजट को ले अपनी अर्थशास्त्रियं आरबीआइ को संपत्ति नकदी उपर बारे में गंभ करना च कहना है वि में भरोसे देखते हए य केंद्रीय कर्जदाता की नहीं भूले। एफएस के के बाद से ए प्रभावित है।

कुछ र

कहना है कि

# पंजाब नैशनह

जबिक, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक की तरफ से प्राधिकृत अहि के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियाँ के क्र ऋणी के द्वारा रकम की अदायगी न करने के कारण निस्स नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-दिनांक 15, जनवरी, 2020 को ले लिया है। विशेषतः ऋषी भी क्रय विक्रय के लिए यहाँ नीचे खाते के समक्ष रकम उन ज के संबंध में, अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के ज

क0	शाखा	खाते का नाम	ऋणकर्ता व गारंटा
सं0	का नाम		नाम और पत
1.	रोड, मेरठ	मोहम्मद असलम पुत्र श्री अब्दुल अजीज (ऋणकर्ता)	मोहम्मद असलम पुत्र अजीज (ऋणकर्ता). पता:— खसरा नंबर 2 नंबर 8 का भाग, वर्तमन 292, समर कॉलोनी, डी ब मेरठ (यूपी) पिन 250002

दिनांक:- 18.01.2020



पंजी. कार्यातयः खसरा नंठः 928, एक्सटेंडेड लाल ढोरा आबादी, विलेज कापसहेडा, तहसील, बसंत विहार, गई दिल्ली-110037 CIN-L74999DL2001PLC147724, फोनः 011-41771850 इंमेल आईंडी: cs@vrl.net.in, वेबसाइटः www.v2retail.com

सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के नियमन 29 के अनुसार बोर्ड के बैठक की सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनिम 2015 के नियमन 29 के अनुसार, 31 सबा ((लारूप वार्यापा) दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ अनंकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार और ग्रहण के उद्देश्य के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार, 27 जनवरी, 2020 को दोपहर 2:00 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी।

आगे. सेबी (इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग के निषेध) विनियम 2015, यथा संशोधित, के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, विनियमन, निगरानी और इनसाइडरों द्वारा रिपोटिंग के लिए कंपनी की आचार संहिता, कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों में निपटने के लिए ट्रेडिंग विंडो, 04 जनवरी, 2020 से सभी अंदरूनी लोगों के लिए बंद कर दिया गया है और 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ

अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के बाद 48 घंटे के अतं तक बंद रहेंगे। उक्त सूचना को कंपनी की वेबसाइट यानि www.y2retail.com पर एक्सेस किया जा सकता है और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यानि www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com पर भी एक्सेस किया जा सकता है।

कृते वी2 रिटेल लिमिटेड हस्ता/-(शकाश अयवाल) पूर्णकालिक निदेशक DIN 03194632

नर्ड दिल्ली